CORRECTED COVER SHEET

	10-05-2	UUT		<u> </u>		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1018659	87	r ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark J. Dapper Barry W. Carlin Michael J. Geile		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Xetron Corporation Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? La Yes La No				_	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Ad	ddress: 460	West Crescentville Ro	- <u>d</u> .	
OtherExecution Date: 2/2/96		City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45246 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No				
4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/603,768	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to			ations and patents involved:			
concerning document should be Name: Robert P. Lena Internal Address: Pietraga & Gordon	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41	1)\$_40.00charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Oxford	8. Deposit account number: 500859					
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is:	true and corr	ect and any attached copy		

Robert Clemant Signature

9/26/01

Name of Person Signing

is a true copy of the original document.

Robert P. Lenart

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0689

6	NL ROO	- 08	1603768 AD		
Form PTO-1595	FEB 20 1996 &	-1996	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable	Commosioner of Pat 1001	74741 accorded	original documents or copy thereof.		
3. Nature of conveya ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreemen ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 1. 2 4. Application numb If this document	ER LIN ILE veying party(ies) attached?	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) & address: 04/16/96			
A. Patent Application	n No.(s) Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.	(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Internal Address:	JO ANN YOUNG Westinghouse Electric Corporation Law Department - IPS Gateway - Bay 1605	☐ Enclosed	R 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Street Address:	11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1384	8. Deposit account			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
JO ANN YOUNG Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT					
			FAILNI		

REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0690

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARK J. DAPPER, BARRY W. CARLIN, and MICHAEL J. GEILE, of, respectively, CINCINNATI, OHIO 45224, CINCINNATI, OHIO 45218, and LOVELAND, OHIO 45140

hereby sell and assign to XETRON CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 460 West Crescentville Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF AM COMPATIBLE DIGITAL BROADCAST SYSTEM SIGNALS IN THE PRESENCE OF DISTORTION

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on

the

day of

day of

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

the day of		the day or	, 12,
continuations the be obtained in a Utility Model Reany Letters Pate foreign countries of the United Stunited States who the said Letters its successors, entire interest,	ereof, including the sub- every such patent, and the gistrations in countries nt or Utility Model Regis s, and authorize and reque- cates, and any official ose duty it is to issue paraparent or Utility Model assigns, nominees or other and covenant that we have	granted therefor, and jects-matter of any and a le right to apply for and foreign to the United Statration which may be granted the Commissioner of Pa of any country or count atents on applications as Registration to the saider legal representatives, ave full right to convey ecuted and will not executed.	all claims which may lobtain patents and tates, and in and to nted thereon in such tents and Trademarks ries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue I XETRON CORPORATION as assignee of the the entire interest
of February IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	Mach J. DAPPER	d seal this <u>Z</u> day
of February	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have , 19 <u>9ිර</u> ි.	BARRY W. CARLIN	d seal this <u>2</u> day
of February	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have , 19 <u>96</u> .	hereunto set my hand and	•

PATENT REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0691